Fax Number: (703) 273-3250 Date of Name of Perso Deposit: 11/03/06 Making the Der		Signature of the Person	RA IN PAGE 0
Deposit: 11/03/08 Making the Dep	osic	Making the Deposit:	same Keppond
Form PTO-1595	,	100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100	
(Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. DATEN)		TS ONLY COMMER	
5/31/2002)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pathereof.	atents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached o	priginal documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)-
			, soottillig per (j (166)).
Shingo Suzuki		Transmeta Corpor	ation
		3990 Freedom Cir	3990 Freedom Circle
		Santa Clara, CA	95054
3. Nature of conveyance:		4	
w. Nature of Conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment			
Security Agreement			
□ Merger			
Change of Name		Additional name(s) & add	rece(ee) attached?
Other:		u yes ⊠ no	ress(cs) attached?
Execution Date: 11/12/03			
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed together 		lication, the execution date is	
Execution Date: <u>11/12/03</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s);	ether with a new app	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56	s):
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s): 	other with a new app Additional numbers	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no	s): 4
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s); 5. Name and address of party to with the second second	ether with a new app Additional numbers	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s €, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic	s): 4 ations involved: 1
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s): 	ether with a new app Additional numbers	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no	s): 4 ations involved: 1
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s); Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the domailed; 	ether with a new app Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s €, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic	s): 4 ations involved: 1
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the do 	ether with a new app Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	s): 4 ations involved: 1
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No.(s): Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the domailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE N. Market Street 	ether with a new app Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed	s): 4 ations involved: 1) <u>\$40.00</u>
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the domailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE 2 N. Market Street Third Floor 	ether with a new app Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed	s): 4 ations involved: 1
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the domailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLF 2 N. Market Street Third Floor San Jose, CA 95113 	ether with a new app Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be cha	s): 4 ations involved: 1 1) <u>\$40.00</u> rged to Deposit Account
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the domailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE 2 N. Market Street Third Floor San Jose, CA 95113 ph. (408) 938-9060 	ether with a new app Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account numb	s): 4 ations involved: 1 1) \$40.00 rged to Deposit Account her: <u>50-4160</u>
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the do mailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE 2 N. Market Street Third Floor San Jose, CA 95113 ph. (408) 938-9060 	ether with a new app Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be cha	s): 4 ations involved: 1 1) \$40.00 rged to Deposit Account her: <u>50-4160</u>
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the do mailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE 2 N. Market Street Third Floor San Jose, CA 95113 ph. (408) 938-9060 	ether with a new app Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56. attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account numb (Attach duplicate copy of thi	s): 4 ations involved: 1 1) <u>\$40.00</u> rged to Deposit Account her: <u>50-4160</u>
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the domailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE 2 N. Market Street Third Floor 	ether with a new app Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? ☐ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 ☐ enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account numb (Attach duplicate copy of thi account)	s): 4 ations involved: 1 1) <u>\$40.00</u> rged to Deposit Account her: <u>50-4160</u>
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the domailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE 2 N. Market Street Third Floor San Jose, CA 95113 ph. (408) 938-9069 Fax (408) 938-9069 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief 	Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account numb (Attach duplicate copy of thi account) E THIS SPACE	s): 4 ations involved: 1) \$40.00 rged to Deposit Account er: <u>50-4160</u> s page if paying by deposit
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the domailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE 2 N. Market Street Third Floor San Jose, CA 95113 ph. (408) 938-9069 5. Statement and Signature. 	Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account numb (Attach duplicate copy of thi account) E THIS SPACE	s): 4 ations involved: 1 rged to Deposit Account er: <u>50-4160</u> is page if paying by deposit by attached copy is a true copy
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the domailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE 2 N. Market Street Third Floor San Jose, CA 95113 ph. (408) 938-9069 Fax (408) 938-9069 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief 	Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account numb (Attach duplicate copy of thi account) E THIS SPACE	s): 4 ations involved: 1 rged to Deposit Account er: <u>50-4160</u> is page if paying by deposit by attached copy is a true copy
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the domailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE Murabito, Hao & Barnes	Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account numb (Attach duplicate copy of thi account) E THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and an	s): 4 ations involved: 1 1) <u>\$40.00</u> rged to Deposit Account er: <u>50-4160</u> s page if paying by deposit
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the domailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLF Murabito, Hao & Sarnes LLF Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLF Murabito, Hao & Sarnes LLF To the best of my knowledge and belies of the original document. 	Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account numb (Attach duplicate copy of thi account) E THIS SPACE	s): 4 ations involved: 1 rged to Deposit Account er: <u>50-4160</u> is page if paying by deposit by attached copy is a true copy
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s): b. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning the domailed: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLE Murabito, Hao & Barnes & LLE <l< td=""><td>Additional numbers hom cument should be</td><td>lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account numb (Attach duplicate copy of thi account) E THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and an</td><td>s): 4 ations involved: 1 rged to Deposit Account er: <u>50-4160</u> is page if paying by deposit by attached copy is a true copy</td></l<>	Additional numbers hom cument should be	lication, the execution date is B. Patent No.(s 6, 903, 56 attached? □ yes ⊠ no 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit Account numb (Attach duplicate copy of thi account) E THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and an	s): 4 ations involved: 1 rged to Deposit Account er: <u>50-4160</u> is page if paying by deposit by attached copy is a true copy

PATENT

REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0642

Assignment to TRANSMETA Corporation

Attorney Docket No.: TRAN-P148

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Transmeta Corporation (hereinafter called Transmeta), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 3990 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, CA 95054, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States

- A DEVICE AGE DETERMINATION CIRCUIT
- X filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or
- Serial No.: filed on and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Transmeta, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Transmeta, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Transmeta.

I/we further covenant with Transmeta, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:

Inventor's Signature:

Mr.

Date: 11//2/03

11/03/2008 15:03

=== COVER PAGE ===

TO: _____

FROM: <u>WAGNERMURABITOHAO</u>

FAX: 4089389058

TEL: 4089389060



PATENT REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0644

WAGNERMURABITOHAO

PAGE 01

JAMES E HAO ANTHONY C. MURABITO CLENN D. BARNES KEVIN A. BROWN THOMAS M. CATALE BRYAN M. FAILING JOSE S. GARCIA FRIC J. GASH STEVE S. KO REGINALD A. RATUFF JOHN E BYAN AMIR A. TABARROK WILLIAM A. ZARBIS * NEAL A. OSBORN ** MICHAEL D. SOCHOR ***

* PATENT AGEN'T ** PATENT ENGINEER *** HUUNOIS BAR MURABITO HAO & BARNES LLP PATENT ATTORNEYS

TWO NORTH MARKET STREET THIRD FLOOR SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113 TELEPHONE: (408) 938-9060 FACSIMILE: (408) 938-9060 www.mhbpatents.com

FAX COVER SHEET

<u>SEND TO:</u>	Assign	ments _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
COMPANY N	_{АМЕ:} и	spto		
FAX NUMBE	<u>z: (571)</u>	273-0140		
TRANSMISSI	ON DATE:	11/03/08	FILE REF:	TRAN- P148 6,903,564
<u>FROM: と</u>	Regose	<u> </u>	1 m 2 m 1	
PAGE NUMB	ERS (including	this sheet): 4		z: dip.
NOTES:	Pease.	record t	he attached	d document
				MA 1 MI 1 MI 1 M 1

If there should be a problem with the quality of this transmission or you do not receive all of the pages, please call the operator named above at (408) 938-9060.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This FACSIMILE transmission is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is confidential, attorney-client privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, reproduction, distribution or use of any of the information contained in this transmission is strictly PROHIBITED by law. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and we will arrange the return of the original transmission to us at no expense to you. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0645

the below date of deposit. Fax Number: (703) 273-3250	nt is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, on	
Date of		
Deposit: 11/03/08 Naine of Person Donna Petford	Signature of the Person Dance Report	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks thereof,	: Please record the attached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Shingo Suzuki	Transmeta Corporation 3990 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4	
⊠ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Merger		
 □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 11/12/03 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no	
	B. Patent No.(s): 6,903,564 attached? □ yes ⊠ no	
Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications involved: 1	
correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLP	enclosed	
2 N. Market Street Third Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
San Jose, CA 95113 ph. (408) 938-9060 fax (408) 938-9069	8. Deposit Account number: <u>50-4160</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	Mar 2 Jack	
	Nov. 3, 2008	
Anthony C. Murabito	Date	
Reg. No.: 35,295		
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

RECORDED: 11/03/2008

PATENT REEL: 021773 FRAME: 0646